
                        HH        HH  EEEEEEEEEEEE  RRRRRRRRRRR    CCCCCCCCCC     00000000         11        SSSSSSSSSS
                       HH        HH  EEEEEEEEEEEE  RRRRRRRRRRRR  CCCCCCCCCCCC   0000000000       111       SSSSSSSSSSSS
                      HH        HH  EE            RR        RR  CC        CC  00      0000     1111       SS        SS
                     HH        HH  EE            RR        RR  CC            00     00 00       11       SS
                    HH        HH  EE            RR        RR  CC            00    00  00       11       SSS
                   HHHHHHHHHHHH  EEEEEEEE      RRRRRRRRRRRR  CC            00   00   00       11        SSSSSSSSS
                  HHHHHHHHHHHH  EEEEEEEE      RRRRRRRRRRR   CC            00  00    00       11         SSSSSSSSS
                 HH        HH  EE            RR    RR      CC            00 00     00       11                SSS
                HH        HH  EE            RR     RR     CC            0000      00       11                 SS
               HH        HH  EE            RR      RR    CC        CC  000       00       11       SS        SS
              HH        HH  EEEEEEEEEEEE  RR       RR   CCCCCCCCCCCC   0000000000    1111111111   SSSSSSSSSSSS
             HH        HH  EEEEEEEEEEEE  RR        RR   CCCCCCCCCC     00000000     1111111111    SSSSSSSSSS
 
 
 
                    JJJJJJJJJJ        444      2222222222    8888888888                                AAAAAAAAAA
                    JJJJJJJJJJ       4444     222222222222  888888888888                              AAAAAAAAAAAA
                        JJ          44 44     22        22  88        88                              AA        AA
                        JJ         44  44               22  88        88                              AA        AA
                        JJ        44   44               22   88      88                               AA        AA
                        JJ       44444444444           22     88888888                                AAAAAAAAAAAA
                        JJ      444444444444         22       88888888                                AAAAAAAAAAAA
                        JJ             44          22        88      88                               AA        AA
                  JJ    JJ             44        22         88        88                              AA        AA
                  JJ    JJ             44      22           88        88                              AA        AA
                  JJJJJJJJ             44     222222222222  888888888888                              AA        AA
                   JJJJJJ              44     222222222222   8888888888                               AA        AA
 
 
****A  START  JOB  428  HERC01S   PARYOLL REPORT        ROOM        3.47.25 AM 27 APR 21  PRINTER1  SYS TK4-  JOB  428  START  A****
****A  START  JOB  428  HERC01S   PARYOLL REPORT        ROOM        3.47.25 AM 27 APR 21  PRINTER1  SYS TK4-  JOB  428  START  A****
****A  START  JOB  428  HERC01S   PARYOLL REPORT        ROOM        3.47.25 AM 27 APR 21  PRINTER1  SYS TK4-  JOB  428  START  A****
****A  START  JOB  428  HERC01S   PARYOLL REPORT        ROOM        3.47.25 AM 27 APR 21  PRINTER1  SYS TK4-  JOB  428  START  A****
 



                                                J E S 2   J O B   L O G
 
 
03.47.24 JOB  428  $HASP373 HERC01S  STARTED - INIT  1 - CLASS A - SYS TK4-
03.47.24 JOB  428  IEF403I HERC01S - STARTED - TIME=03.47.24
03.47.25 JOB  428  IEFACTRT - Stepname  Procstep  Program   Retcode
03.47.25 JOB  428  HERC01S    SAL       COB       IKFCBL00  RC= 0004
03.47.25 JOB  428  HERC01S    SAL       GO        LOADER    RC= 0000
03.47.25 JOB  428  IEF404I HERC01S - ENDED - TIME=03.47.25
03.47.25 JOB  428  $HASP395 HERC01S  ENDED
 
 
------ JES2 JOB STATISTICS ------
 
 
 27 APR 21 JOB EXECUTION DATE
 
 
       125 CARDS READ
 
 
       398 SYSOUT PRINT RECORDS
 
 
         0 SYSOUT PUNCH RECORDS
 
 
      0.00 MINUTES EXECUTION TIME
 



    1     //HERC01S  JOB (COBOL),                                                 JOB  428
          //             'PARYOLL REPORT',                                        00000214
          //             CLASS=A,                                                 00000301
          //             MSGCLASS=A,                                              00000414
          //             REGION=8M,TIME=1440,                                     00000510
          //             MSGLEVEL=(1,1),                                          00000601
          //            USER=HERC01,PASSWORD=             GENERATED BY GDL
    2     //SAL      EXEC COBUCG,                                                 00000702
          //         PARM.COB='FLAGW,LOAD,SUPMAP,SIZE=2048K,BUF=1024K'            00000810
    3     XXCOBUCG PROC SOUT='*'                                                  00000100
    4     XXCOB EXEC PGM=IKFCBL00,                                                00000200
          XX         PARM='LOAD,SIZE=2048K,BUF=1024K'                             00000300
    5     XXSYSPRINT DD SYSOUT=&SOUT                                              00000400
    6     XXSYSUT1 DD UNIT=SYSDA,SPACE=(460,(700,100))                            00000500
    7     XXSYSUT2 DD UNIT=SYSDA,SPACE=(460,(700,100))                            00000600
    8     XXSYSUT3 DD UNIT=SYSDA,SPACE=(460,(700,100))                            00000700
    9     XXSYSUT4 DD UNIT=SYSDA,SPACE=(460,(700,100))                            00000800
   10     XXSYSLIN DD DSNAME=&LOADSET,DISP=(MOD,PASS),                            00000900
          XX             UNIT=SYSDA,SPACE=(80,(500,100))                          00001000
   11     //COB.SYSPUNCH DD DUMMY                                                 00000901
   12     //COB.SYSIN    DD *                                                     00001001
   13     //COB.SYSLIB   DD DSNAME=SYS1.COBLIB,DISP=SHR                           00012001
   14     //SYSABEND    DD SYSOUT=*                                               00012103
   15     XXGO EXEC PGM=LOADER,PARM='MAP,LET',COND=(5,LT,COB)                     00001100
   16     XXSYSLIN DD DSNAME=*.COB.SYSLIN,DISP=(OLD,DELETE)                       00001200
   17     XXSYSLOUT DD SYSOUT=&SOUT                                               00001300
   18     XXSYSLIB DD DSNAME=SYS1.COBLIB,DISP=SHR                                 00001400
   19     //GO.SYSUDUMP DD SYSOUT=*                                               00012207
   20     //GO.SYSPRINT DD SYSOUT=*,DCB=(RECFM=FBA,LRECL=161,BLKSIZE=161)         00012304
   21     //GO.INDD     DD DSNAME=HERC01.SALARIES.INPUT,DISP=SHR                  00012403
 



 STMT NO. MESSAGE
-
    5     IEF653I SUBSTITUTION JCL - SYSOUT=*
   17     IEF653I SUBSTITUTION JCL - SYSOUT=*
IEF236I ALLOC. FOR HERC01S COB SAL
IEF237I JES2 ALLOCATED TO SYSPRINT
IEF237I 140  ALLOCATED TO SYSUT1
IEF237I 190  ALLOCATED TO SYSUT2
IEF237I 170  ALLOCATED TO SYSUT3
IEF237I 180  ALLOCATED TO SYSUT4
IEF237I 180  ALLOCATED TO SYSLIN
IEF237I DMY  ALLOCATED TO SYSPUNCH
IEF237I JES2 ALLOCATED TO SYSIN
IEF237I 148  ALLOCATED TO SYSLIB
IEF237I JES2 ALLOCATED TO SYSABEND
IEF142I HERC01S COB SAL - STEP WAS EXECUTED - COND CODE 0004
IEF285I   JES2.JOB00428.SO0102                         SYSOUT
IEF285I   SYS21117.T034724.RA000.HERC01S.R0000001      DELETED       *--------6
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= WORK00.
IEF285I   SYS21117.T034724.RA000.HERC01S.R0000002      DELETED       *--------6
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= WORK03.
IEF285I   SYS21117.T034724.RA000.HERC01S.R0000003      DELETED       *--------9
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= WORK01.
IEF285I   SYS21117.T034724.RA000.HERC01S.R0000004      DELETED       *--------5
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= WORK02.
IEF285I   SYS21117.T034724.RA000.HERC01S.LOADSET       PASSED        *------102
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= WORK02.
IEF285I   JES2.JOB00428.SI0101                         SYSIN
IEF285I   SYS1.COBLIB                                  KEPT          *--------0
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= MVSRES.
IEF285I   JES2.JOB00428.SO0103                         SYSOUT
IEF373I STEP /COB     / START 21117.0347
IEF374I STEP /COB     / STOP  21117.0347 CPU    0MIN 00.05SEC SRB    0MIN 00.02SEC VIRT  2076K SYS   220K
************************************************************************************************************************************
*     1. Jobstep of job: HERC01S     Stepname: COB         Program name: IKFCBL00   Executed on 27.04.21 from 03.47.24 to 03.47.25 *
*         elapsed time  00:00:00,36                      CPU-Identifier:  TK4-           Page-in:      0                           *
*             CPU time  00:00:00,07               Virtual Storage used:   2076K         Page-out:      0                           *
*           corr. CPU:  00:00:00,07   CPU time has been corrected by  1 / 1,0  multiplier                                          *
*                                                                                                                                  *
*     I/O Operation                                                                                                                *
*     Number of records read via DD * or DD DATA:    108                                                                           *
*     DMY.......0 140.......6 190.......6 170.......9 180.......5 180.....102 DMY.......0 DMY.......0 148.......0 DMY.......0      *
*                                                                                                                                  *
*                                          Charge for step (w/o SYSOUT):          0,11                                             *
************************************************************************************************************************************
IEF236I ALLOC. FOR HERC01S GO SAL
IEF237I 180  ALLOCATED TO SYSLIN
IEF237I JES2 ALLOCATED TO SYSLOUT
IEF237I 148  ALLOCATED TO SYSLIB
IEF237I JES2 ALLOCATED TO SYSUDUMP
IEF237I JES2 ALLOCATED TO SYSPRINT
IEF237I 240  ALLOCATED TO INDD
IEF237I 240  ALLOCATED TO SYS00264
IEF142I HERC01S GO SAL - STEP WAS EXECUTED - COND CODE 0000
IEF285I   SYS21117.T034724.RA000.HERC01S.LOADSET       DELETED       *------103
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= WORK02.
IEF285I   JES2.JOB00428.SO0104                         SYSOUT
IEF285I   SYS1.COBLIB                                  KEPT          *-------12
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= MVSRES.
IEF285I   JES2.JOB00428.SO0105                         SYSOUT
IEF285I   JES2.JOB00428.SO0106                         SYSOUT
IEF285I   HERC01.SALARIES.INPUT                        KEPT          *--------5
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= PUB000.



IEF285I   SYS1.UCAT.TSO                                KEPT          *--------0
IEF285I   VOL SER NOS= PUB000.
IEF373I STEP /GO      / START 21117.0347
IEF374I STEP /GO      / STOP  21117.0347 CPU    0MIN 00.01SEC SRB    0MIN 00.01SEC VIRT   332K SYS   220K
************************************************************************************************************************************
*     2. Jobstep of job: HERC01S     Stepname: GO          Program name: LOADER     Executed on 27.04.21 from 03.47.25 to 03.47.25 *
*         elapsed time  00:00:00,10                      CPU-Identifier:  TK4-           Page-in:      0                           *
*             CPU time  00:00:00,02               Virtual Storage used:    332K         Page-out:      0                           *
*           corr. CPU:  00:00:00,02   CPU time has been corrected by  1 / 1,0  multiplier                                          *
*                                                                                                                                  *
*     I/O Operation                                                                                                                *
*     Number of records read via DD * or DD DATA:      0                                                                           *
*     180.....103 DMY.......0 148......12 DMY.......0 DMY.......0 240.......5 240.......0                                          *
*                                                                                                                                  *
*                                          Charge for step (w/o SYSOUT):          0,03                                             *
************************************************************************************************************************************
IEF375I  JOB /HERC01S / START 21117.0347
IEF376I  JOB /HERC01S / STOP  21117.0347 CPU    0MIN 00.06SEC SRB    0MIN 00.03SEC
 



  CB545 V2 LVL78 01MAY72                 IBM OS AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD COBOL                       DATE APR 27,2021
 
 
   1
 
 
00001     150 ***   PAYROLL REPORT PROGRAM                                      00001112
00002     160 ***   MVT COBOL COMPILER 1972                                     00001212
00003     170 ***   APRIL 26, 2021                                              00001312
00004     175 ***                                                               00001412
00005     180  IDENTIFICATION DIVISION.                                         00001501
00006     200  PROGRAM-ID. SALARIES.                                            00001602
00007     210  DATE-WRITTEN. APRIL 26, 2021.                                    00001713
00008     220  DATE-COMPILED. APR 27,2021                                       00001813
00009     300  ENVIRONMENT DIVISION.                                            00001902
00010    1200  CONFIGURATION SECTION.                                           00002002
00011    1210  SOURCE-COMPUTER. IBM-370.                                        00002102
00012    1220  OBJECT-COMPUTER. IBM-370.                                        00002202
00013    1290                                                                   00002302
00014    1300  INPUT-OUTPUT SECTION.                                            00002402
00015    1400  FILE-CONTROL.                                                    00002502
00016    1420        SELECT SALARIES ASSIGN TO DA-S-INDD.                       00002613
00017    1500        SELECT REPORT-FILE ASSIGN TO UR-S-SYSPRINT.                00002703
00018    1600                                                                   00002802
00019    2400  DATA DIVISION.                                                   00002902
00020    2500  FILE SECTION.                                                    00003002
00021    2600  FD   SALARIES                                                    00003102
00022    2800       BLOCK CONTAINS 0 RECORDS                                    00003202
00023    3000       DATA RECORD IS SALARIES-REC.                                00003302
00024    3010                                                                   00003402
00025    3100  01    SALARIES-REC.                                              00003502
00026    3300        05 EMPLOYEE-ID PIC 9(10).                                  00003608
00027    3400        05 NAME PIC A(23).                                         00003708
00028    3500        05 SALARY PIC  9(4).                                       00003808
00029    3501        05 RESERVED PIC A(43).                                     00003908
00030    3510                                                                   00004002
00031    3520  FD    REPORT-FILE                                                00004102
00032    3530        LABEL RECORDS ARE OMITTED                                  00004202
00033    3540        REPORT IS SALARIES-REPORT.                                 00004302
00034    3590                                                                   00004402
00035    3600     WORKING-STORAGE SECTION.                                      00004502
00036    3601     77  TOTAL                       PIC 9(9)    VALUE ZERO.       00004608
00037    3605     77  TAX                         PIC 9(9)    VALUE ZERO.       00004709
00038    3606     77  ONLY-TAX                    PIC 9(9)    VALUE ZERO.       00004809
00039    3610     77  END-OF-FILE-SWITCH          PIC X(1)    VALUE 'N'.        00004907
00040    3620     88  END-OF-FILE                         VALUE 'Y'.            00005007
00041    3690                                                                   00005102
00042    3990                                                                   00005202
00043    4000  REPORT SECTION.                                                  00005302
00044    4100  RD   SALARIES-REPORT                                             00005402
00045    4110       PAGE LIMIT IS 66 LINES                                      00005502
00046    4120       HEADING 1                                                   00005602
00047    4130       FIRST DETAIL 5                                              00005702
00048    4140       LAST DETAIL 58.                                             00005802
00049    4150                                                                   00005902
00050    4160  01   PAGE-HEAD-GROUP TYPE PAGE HEADING.                          00006002
00051    4170  02   LINE 1.                                                     00006102
00052    4180       03  COLUMN 39   PIC X(47) VALUE                             00006207
00053    4190           'P A Y R O L L   R E P O R T  -  B I M  C O R P.'.      00006311
00054    4200  02   LINE PLUS 2.                                                00006411
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00055    4210       03  COLUMN 01   PIC X(08) VALUE 'EMPL.ID  '.                00006507
00056    4220       03  COLUMN 10   PIC X(25) VALUE 'EMPLOYEE NAME'.            00006607
00057    4330       03  COLUMN 41   PIC X(15) VALUE 'MONTHLY SALARY'.           00006707
00058    4335       03  COLUMN 58   PIC X(09) VALUE 'WAGE TAX'.                 00006811
00059    4336       03  COLUMN 76   PIC X(16) VALUE 'CUMULATIVE WAGES'.         00006911
00060    4337       05  COLUMN 100   PIC X(4) VALUE 'PAGE'.                     00007011
00061    4338       10  COLUMN 106 PIC ZZ9 SOURCE PAGE-COUNTER.                 00007111
00062    4350                                                                   00007209
00063    4360  01   SALARY-DETAIL TYPE DETAIL.                                  00007302
00064    4370       03  LINE PLUS 1.                                            00007411
00065    4380       03  COLUMN 01   PIC X(05) SOURCE EMPLOYEE-ID.               00007507
00066    4382       03  COLUMN 10   PIC X(25) SOURCE NAME.                      00007608
00067    4383       03  COLUMN 41   PIC $9,999    SOURCE SALARY.                00007709
00068    4385       03  COLUMN 57   PIC $$$$$99   SOURCE ONLY-TAX.              00007811
00069    4386       03  COLUMN 75   PIC $$$$,$$9  SOURCE TOTAL.                 00007911
00070    4399                                                                   00008002
00071    5000  PROCEDURE DIVISION.                                              00008102
00072    5010  000-INITIATE.                                                    00008202
00073    5020                                                                   00008302
00074    5100        OPEN INPUT SALARIES.                                       00008402
00075    5200        OPEN OUTPUT REPORT-FILE.                                   00008502
00076    5210                                                                   00008602
00077    5220        INITIATE SALARIES-REPORT.                                  00008702
00078    5230                                                                   00008802
00079    5300        READ SALARIES                                              00008902
00080    5400         AT END MOVE 'Y' TO END-OF-FILE-SWITCH.                    00009002
00081    5405                                                                   00009108
00082    5500     END-READS.                                                    00009202
00083    5510                                                                   00009302
00084    5600        PERFORM 100-PROCESS-TRANSACTION-DATA THRU 199-EXIT         00009402
00085    5610          UNTIL END-OF-FILE.                                       00009502
00086    5620                                                                   00009602
00087    5630  000-TERMINATE.                                                   00009702
00088    5640      TERMINATE SALARIES-REPORT.                                   00009802
00089    5650                                                                   00009902
00090    5660      CLOSE SALARIES, REPORT-FILE.                                 00010002
00091    5670                                                                   00010102
00092    6000       STOP RUN.                                                   00010202
00093    6010                                   ADD SALARY  TO TOTAL.           00010311
00094    6100  100-PROCESS-TRANSACTION-DATA.                                    00010402
00095    6102         MULTIPLY SALARY BY 1.43 GIVING TAX.                       00010511
00096    6103         SUBTRACT SALARY FROM TAX GIVING ONLY-TAX.                 00010611
00097    6104         ADD SALARY  TO TOTAL.                                     00010711
00098    6105         ADD ONLY-TAX TO TOTAL.                                    00010811
00099    6200         GENERATE SALARY-DETAIL.                                   00010902
00100    6300         READ SALARIES                                             00011002
00101    6400            AT END                                                 00011102
00102    6500                MOVE 'Y' TO END-OF-FILE-SWITCH.                    00011202
00103    6506                                                                   00011308
00104    6600     END-READ.                                                     00011402
00105    6610                                                                   00011502
00106    6620  199-EXIT.                                                        00011602
00107    6650         EXIT.                                                     00011702
00108    6660                                                                   00011802
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*STATISTICS*     SOURCE RECORDS =   108     DATA DIVISION STATEMENTS =    15     PROCEDURE DIVISION STATEMENTS =    18
*OPTIONS IN EFFECT*     SIZE = 2097152  BUF = 1048576  LINECNT = 57  SPACE1, FLAGW,   SEQ,   SOURCE
*OPTIONS IN EFFECT*     NODMAP, NOPMAP, NOCLIST,   SUPMAP, NOXREF,   LOAD, NODECK, APOST, NOTRUNC, NOLIB, NOVERB
*OPTIONS IN EFFECT*       ZWB
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 CARD   ERROR MESSAGE
 
 16     IKF2133I-W     LABEL RECORDS CLAUSE MISSING. DD CARD OPTION WILL BE TAKEN.
 61     IKF5011I-W     AN INTERMEDIATE RESULT OR A SENDING FIELD MIGHT HAVE ITS HIGH ORDER DIGIT POSITION
                       TRUNCATED.
 68     IKF5011I-W     AN INTERMEDIATE RESULT OR A SENDING FIELD MIGHT HAVE ITS HIGH ORDER DIGIT POSITION
                       TRUNCATED.
 69     IKF5011I-W     AN INTERMEDIATE RESULT OR A SENDING FIELD MIGHT HAVE ITS HIGH ORDER DIGIT POSITION
                       TRUNCATED.
 



                                                      VS LOADER
 
OPTIONS USED - PRINT,MAP,LET,CALL,RES,NOTERM,SIZE=307200,NAME=**GO
 
 
     NAME  TYPE  ADDR        NAME  TYPE  ADDR        NAME  TYPE  ADDR        NAME  TYPE  ADDR        NAME  TYPE  ADDR
 
  SALARIES   SD  AC010    ILBOSTP0*  SD  ACF48    ILBOSTP1*  LR  ACF5E    ILBOSPA0*  SD  ACF80
 
  TOTAL LENGTH     1248
  ENTRY ADDRESS   AC010
 



                                      P A Y R O L L   R E P O R T  -  B I M  C O R P.
 
EMPL.ID  EMPLOYEE NAME                  MONTHLY SALARY   WAGE TAX          CUMULATIVE WAGES        PAGE    1
 
1001     GAGE STEELE                    $3,039            $1306             $4,345
1017     COLBY MCCARTHY                 $4,762            $2047            $11,154
1021     GRADY PEARSON                  $3,287            $1413            $15,854
1040     DUSTIN MADDOX                  $3,187            $1370            $20,411
1050     ACTON TUCKER                   $3,742            $1609            $25,762
1060     NORMAN BISHOP                  $7,955            $3420            $37,137
1070     RAY HAYS                       $3,151            $1354            $41,642
1012     MASON MIDDLETON                $3,029            $1302            $45,973
1213     RIGEL BRUCE                    $2,031             $873            $48,877
1334     EAGAN MCKEE                    $3,537            $1520            $53,934
1350     ALFONSO MYERS                  $3,194            $1373            $58,501
1361     RAPHAEL SIMON                  $5,733            $2465            $66,699
1410     XANTHUS HANSON                 $2,767            $1189            $70,655
1421     CLARK HALE                     $3,064            $1317            $75,036
1534     LANCE VINSON                   $4,520            $1943            $81,499
1630     CONNOR COLE                    $5,459            $2347            $89,305
1780     HAKEEM CUNNINGHAM              $3,617            $1555            $94,477
1791     BLAKE CHRISTENSEN              $5,093            $2189           $101,759
1811     MELVIN SEXTON                  $7,079            $3043           $111,881
1926     PALMER CAMPOS                  $1,696             $729           $114,306
1965     BROCK HODGE                    $3,169            $1362           $118,837
1991     YARDLEY ROSA                   $3,039            $1306           $123,182
1998     KEATON PATRICK                 $4,762            $2047           $129,991
2142     YASIR SALAS                    $3,287            $1413           $134,691
2298     CALEB FOSTER                   $3,187            $1370           $139,248
2236     CAESAR RODGERS                 $3,742            $1609           $144,599
2336     SLADE STEVENS                  $7,955            $3420           $155,974
2425     LOGAN CARR                     $3,151            $1354           $160,479
2533     ALAN KLEIN                     $3,029            $1302           $164,810
2652     LANE KANE                      $2,031             $873           $167,714
2786     KASPER SNIDER                  $3,537            $1520           $172,771
2812     REED FOWLER                    $3,194            $1373           $177,338
2835     NEIL BENNETT                   $5,733            $2465           $185,536
2891     DAVE SCHULMAN                  $2,767            $1189           $189,492
2913     MOSHIX PLI                     $3,064            $1317           $193,873
2928     FAN FARE                       $4,520            $1943           $200,336
2932     BRO THERS                      $5,459            $2347           $208,142
2938     INF ANTRY                      $3,617            $1555           $213,314
2939     ABDULLAH EID                   $5,093            $2189           $220,596
2941     SOANDSO KAWAI                  $3,827            $1645           $226,068
2944     TO STANDCHEESE                 $7,281            $3130           $236,479
2956     DEN VERAIRPORT                 $6,923            $2976           $246,378
2959     ROB BROWN                      $4,210            $1810           $252,398
3012     JOSH SATURN                    $2,104             $904           $255,406
3027     DON PLUTO                      $5,741            $2468           $263,615
3043     ART NETPUNE                    $4,978            $2140           $270,733
3056     CANDY MARS                     $8,307            $3572           $282,612
3061     JEANE TARZAN                   $9,025            $3880           $295,517
3100     CIARAN SAMPSON                 $8,045            $3459           $307,021
3113     COLBY MCCULLOUGH               $8,018            $3447           $318,486
3126     GREGORY ZIMMERMAN              $5,100            $2193           $325,779
3139     THOMAS ROWE                    $3,674            $1579           $331,032
3152     MACON BURT                     $2,450            $1053           $334,535
3165     ERASMUS ROBERTSON              $6,567            $2823           $343,925



                                      P A Y R O L L   R E P O R T  -  B I M  C O R P.
 
EMPL.ID  EMPLOYEE NAME                  MONTHLY SALARY   WAGE TAX          CUMULATIVE WAGES        PAGE    2
 
3178     NEIL GRIFFITH                  $5,107            $2196           $351,228
3191     STEEL CRAWFORD                 $1,699             $730           $353,657
3204     ASHER SHARP                    $3,547            $1525           $358,729
3217     AHMED MCCALL                   $1,821             $783           $361,333
3230     LUCIUS ALEXANDER               $2,678            $1151           $365,162
3243     KATO MORAN                     $3,065            $1317           $369,544
3256     WALTER CHEN                    $3,985            $1713           $375,242
3269     NATHANIEL HORTON               $4,844            $2082           $382,168
3282     PAUL GRIFFITH                  $6,987            $3004           $392,159
3295     MARVIN CLAYTON                 $7,207            $3099           $402,465
3308     KEEGAN DIAZ                    $7,832            $3367           $413,664
3321     KATO STOUT                     $3,547            $1525           $418,736
3334     NASIM DONOVAN                  $5,149            $2214           $426,099
3347     DEMETRIUS PIERCE               $5,500            $2365           $433,964
3360     THOMAS MERCADO                 $3,279            $1409           $438,652
3373     JAMAL BENNETT                  $7,860            $3379           $449,891
3386     ADAM NAVARRO                   $6,428            $2764           $459,083
3399     LUKE BARRETT                   $2,658            $1142           $462,883
3412     CHAIM WARE                     $3,041            $1307           $467,231
3425     RAYMOND SEXTON                 $2,580            $1109           $470,920
3438     LOUIS RIGGS                    $2,574            $1106           $474,600
3451     NOBLE FROST                    $7,799            $3353           $485,752
3464     BROCK ATKINSON                 $6,342            $2727           $494,821
3477     RAFAEL DUNCAN                  $2,503            $1076           $498,400
3490     JONAH CHAN                     $3,250            $1397           $503,047
3503     DEVIN HORN                     $6,032            $2593           $511,672
3516     CHANNING RAMIREZ               $8,169            $3512           $523,353
3529     HAMILTON FORD                  $4,504            $1936           $529,793
3542     CALEB MYERS                    $7,854            $3377           $541,024
3555     LANE VASQUEZ                   $1,867             $802           $543,693
3568     CARSON HARRELL                 $5,992            $2576           $552,261
3581     JEREMY ODOM                    $2,715            $1167           $556,143
3594     STEWART WATTS                  $2,280             $980           $559,403
3607     AHMED HARRINGTON               $4,501            $1935           $565,839
3620     COLE BARKER                    $8,072            $3470           $577,381
3633     RUSSELL MCCLAIN                $7,310            $3143           $587,834
3646     HAYES GAINES                   $2,477            $1065           $591,376
3659     SHAD HORN                      $4,545            $1954           $597,875
3672     BORIS GRIMES                   $7,532            $3238           $608,645
3685     STEVEN ROLLINS                 $5,706            $2453           $616,804
3698     VANCE PETERSEN                 $5,389            $2317           $624,510
3711     SALVADOR BARR                  $2,767            $1189           $628,466
3724     MALCOLM ENGLAND                $3,983            $1712           $634,161
3737     TANEK ESPINOZA                 $4,280            $1840           $640,281
3750     HOP COLLINS                    $2,010             $864           $643,155
3763     TUCKER HART                    $7,615            $3274           $654,044
3776     DAQUAN LARSON                  $3,266            $1404           $658,714
3789     ALAN BENTON                    $2,132             $916           $661,762
3802     HASHIM CARSON                  $5,584            $2401           $669,747
3815     BENEDICT BLAKE                 $3,096            $1331           $674,174
3828     BRIAN WAGNER                   $6,207            $2669           $683,050
3841     LUCAS BOWMAN                   $4,877            $2097           $690,024
3854     VALENTINE BOOKER               $7,406            $3184           $700,614
3867     HARRISON ROSS                  $3,508            $1508           $705,630
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3880     KERMIT DOTSON                  $7,130            $3065           $715,825
3893     AXEL ANDREWS                   $1,977             $850           $718,652
3906     IVAN MCCORMICK                 $3,819            $1642           $724,113
3919     AUSTIN CLEMONS                 $5,217            $2243           $731,573
3932     NOAH WONG                      $1,464             $629           $733,666
3945     STEPHEN BRIDGES                $7,736            $3326           $744,728
3958     MICAH HINTON                   $2,940            $1264           $748,932
3971     TYRONE HENDRICKS               $5,856            $2518           $757,306
3984     QUINN YANG                     $7,580            $3259           $768,145
3997     DEACON SIMON                   $7,585            $3261           $778,991
4010     SEBASTIAN GENTRY               $2,639            $1134           $782,764
4023     MARVIN SHEPHERD                $4,710            $2025           $789,499
4036     WARREN MERRITT                 $3,440            $1479           $794,418
4049     TARIK RICHARD                  $3,716            $1597           $799,731
4062     HERROD PAYNE                   $1,521             $654           $801,906
4075     ISAAC ALVARADO                 $2,749            $1182           $805,837
4088     CALEB POOLE                    $6,587            $2832           $815,256
4101     FITZGERALD KNOWLES             $2,918            $1254           $819,428
4114     GALVIN GRIFFITH                $6,386            $2745           $828,559
4127     MANNIX FLEMING                 $7,545            $3244           $839,348
4140     BRADY WALL                     $4,719            $2029           $846,096
4153     DOLAN ELLISON                  $3,672            $1578           $851,346
4166     COBY DELACRUZ                  $6,698            $2880           $860,924
4179     PRESCOTT CAIN                  $6,515            $2801           $870,240
4192     JIN BLANCHARD                  $4,476            $1924           $876,640
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